Product Data
A11264
The 915SB Multipoise Condensing Gas Furnace features the
single-stage Legacy™ System. The fixed-speeds, constant torque (FCT)
ECM blower motor is at the heart of the electrical efficiency provided by
this furnace.  With an Annual Fuel Utilization Efficiency (AFUE) of
96.2% AFUE, this furnace provides added savings over standard gas
furnaces. This Legacy Gas Furnace features 4-way multipoise

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A200522
FURNACE COMPONENTS
A190145
For California Residents:
If installed with a manufactured (mobile) home conversion kit in SCAQMD: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx
emission limit, and thus is subject to a mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program:
1
Heat
Exchanger
9
2
Tier/NOx
8
3
AFUE/NOx
7
4
Heating Stages
M
5
Major
Series
B
6, 7
Cooling
Capacity (CFM)
42
8 - 10
Heating Input
060
11
Motor Type
C
12 - 13
Width
17
14
Voltage
(1-phase)
A
15
Un-used
-
16
Minor
Series
A
| | | | | | | | | | | |
-
A
B
C
---
14 = 14.2"
17 = 17.5"
21 = 21.0"
24 = 24.5"
C = Comm. Variable-
       Speed
       Constant Airflow
       (VCA) ECM
E= Fixed-Speeds
      Constant Torque
      (FCT) ECM
V = Variable-Speed
       Constant Torque
       (VCT) ECM
026 = 26,000 BTUh
040 = 40,000 BTUh